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LONDON CI TY RUNNER

METROPQOLI TAN LEAGUE -

SATURDAY 01 NOVEMBER 2003

AT RUI SLI P WOODS

M t chi nson
Tonpsett
Jacobs
Jubb
Smith

Bl ackburn
Powel |
Cuddi hy
Mur phy
Sear

Cunni ngham
Shone
Aski e
Fooks

M tchell
Roche
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Fl ahi ve
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Cox
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Br aybr ook
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Crispin
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Carrick
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163 A
164 S

SENI OR MEN
McCrath Met P
Green Hill
\\ar bur t on (V) HII
Par ker WEREL
Dench Serp
Powel | WEREL
Doki ¢ (V) HII
Cassey GCR
Cl aridge (V) HII
Pl est ed (V) ESM
Benj am n (V) TVH
Evans Lon H
Buckeri dge (V) ESM
Fowkes Hill
Robi ns St Alb
W | son- Young TVH
St rudw ck (V) Lon H
Fr omme Serp
Mat t hews Met P
Bruce VPH&TH
Fai r bank ESM
McCui nnes Mor n
Lorrigio Serp
Doyl e (V) Herts P
Mann (V) Herts P
West on (V) Lon H
Davi s GCR
NKkr umah NEB
Head Met P
Maci ver Ser p
Yor k (V) ESM
Fitzpatrick (V) Herts P
Val t on (V) Lon H
Mann ESM
Bur r ows (V) Hgh
Boudry (V) HIl
Hogg WGSEL
Pr at hal i ngham Mor n
Porto Mor n
Val sh Lon H
Martin (V) HII
Fosket t (V) Herts P
St edman (V) Herts P
Cunni ngham (V) SB
Faughnan (V) GCR
Far quhar (V) WEEL
Melville Serp
Redhead (V) ESM
Kel l ett St Alb
Rene (V) Lon H
Derrick (V) st Ab
Stiles (V) E&H
Bond (V) Morn
Sant Mor n
Nugent St Alb
al ker (V) VPH&TH
Medl i cott (V) GCR
Smth (V) Met P
W1 son (V) WGSEL
Bovi ngt on (V) WEEL
Barron ESM
Fal vey (V) ESM
Ali (V) TVH
Cook (V) E&H
Dr aeger Serp
Lock Ser p
Smith Hill
Long (V) Serp
Scrutton (V) Hgh
Fogarty (V) ESM
Tur ner Hill
Gunder sen GQuest
Savage Hill
St ockman Hi gh
Bl oom (V) Herts P
Beasl ey (V) Herts P
WIlians (V) Herts P
C anp TVH
Grace (V) TVH
Artiss (V) Herts P
Shadbol t (V) GCR
Bur ke NEB
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VET MEN

Suar ez
Howe
Mansi
Yorwerth
Edwar ds
Price
Mur phy
Teut on
Chapnan
Rei bschei d
Stratford
French
Thomas
Bryan
Hudson
Budd
Surrey
Bal conbe
Edwar ds
W son
Col l'i ns
Cairns
Di bbs
Coat es
Cox
Menken
Devi tt
Wwells
Canpbel
G | ham
Mann

St eed
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Garrett
W ai ght
Maughan
French
Doyl e
Dought y
Crunp
No
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Bruce
Chapnan
Mller
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Denford
Tworrey
Caddy
Little
Wake
Johnson
W I di ng
O ateju
Shaw
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Spoor
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Ki rk
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CGoss
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Br owne
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St Alb
Hill
Serp

WEREL
H gh
Herts P
Hill
Herts P
SB
Hill
Quest
ESM
Serp
ESM
Hill
E&H
WGEEL
Guest
VPH&TH
VPH&TH
Mor n
Hill
NEB
E&H
TVH

St Alb
WGEEL
Herts P
Hill
Guest
Met P
Hill
Hill
Hill
Hill
Serp
ESM
SB

St Alb
E&H
Hill
NEB
WGEEL
Serp

Lon H
Hi gh
Lon H

38:
38:
38:
38:

38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:

39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
41:

41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
42:
42:
42:
42:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
44:
44
44:

47:
52:
52:
53:

28:
29:
29:

42

34



SENI OR MEN S TEAM PGCSI TI ONS

1 London Heat hsi de Runners , 2318 8 Metropolitan Police AA 1646| 15 Newham & Essex Beagl es 844
2 Wodford Green & EL A C 2299 9 Herts Phoeni x 1463| 16 Shaftesbury Barnet H 660
3 Ealing, SMAC 1984| 10 Victoria PH & Tower H 1400| 17 Hllingdon A.C. "B" 645
4 Hillingdon A C 1930| 11 Highgate Harriers 1353| 18 Enfield & Haringey A C 592
5 Serpentine Running d ub 1716| 12 Morni ngton Chasers 939| 19 London Irish A C 229
6 Thanmes Valley Harriers 1664| 13 Garden Gty Runners 913
7 St Albans Striders 1648| 14 Wodford Geen & EL A C. "B" 845
SENI OR MEN S LEAGUE TABLE
1 Wodford Geen & EL A C 4742 8 Thanmes Valley Harriers 3049| 15 Mornington Chasers 1582
2 London Heat hsi de Runners , 4521 9 Herts Phoeni x 2927| 16 Enfield & Haringey A C 1371
3 Ealing, SMAC 4067 10 Metropolitan Police AA 2536| 17 Hllingdon A.C. "B" 1325
4 Hillingdon A C 3778| 11 Wodford Geen & EL A.C. "B" 2474| 18 Shaftesbury Barnet H 1037
5Victoria PH & Tower H 3372| 12 Garden City Runners 2262| 19 London Irish A C 446
6 Serpentine Running C ub 3128| 13 Highgate Harriers 1960| 20 London Frontrunners 23
7 St Albans Striders 3120| 14 Newham & Essex Beagl es 1800
VETERAN MEN S TEAM PGSI TI ONS
1 London Heat hsi de Runners ., 583 7 Metropolitan Police AA 361| 13 Shaftesbury Barnet H 141
2 Wodford Green & EL A C 579 8 Garden City Runners 314| 14 London Irish A C 137
3 Herts Phoeni x 484 9 Thanes Valley Harriers 261| 15 Victoria Park Harriers &~ 96
4 Ealing, S MAC 471| 10 Enfield & Haringey A C. 257| 16 Serpentine Running O ub 95
5 Hillingdon A C 457 11 St Al bans Striders 218| 17 Newham & Essex Beagl es 15
6 H ghgate Harriers 373| 12 Mornington Chasers 160
VETERAN MEN S LEAGUE TABLE
1 London Heat hsi de Runners ., 1240 7 H ghgate Harriers 550| 13 Shaftesbury Barnet H 283
2 Wodford Geen & EL A C 1218 8 Metropolitan Police AA 507| 14 Mornington Chasers 255
3 Hillingdon A C 1011 9 Thanes Valley Harriers 461| 15 Serpentine Running C ub 169
4 Ealing, S MAC 998| 10 Enfield & Haringey A C. 436( 16 London Irish A C 137
5 Herts Phoeni x 981| 11 St Albans Striders 415 17 Newham & Essex Beagl es 25
6 Garden City Runners 778| 12 Victoria PH & Tower H 300| 18 London Frontrunners 18
UNDER 17 MEN
1 D Russel | SB 15:13 | 19 J Weston SB 17:35( 37 P Wllians Hill 19: 40
2 J Pepper E&H 15:25( 20 P Townsend Herts P 17:48| 38 A Murray WGEREL 19: 42
3 E Melin NEB 15:40( 21 E Saul TVH 17:50 ( 39 D Thonpson Herts P 19: 47
4 D Gant ESM 15:51 | 22 P Hai nes NEB 17:57 | 40 H G | ham Herts P 19:58
5 B Stock ESM 16:02 | 23 P Harris SB 18: 00 | 41 D Savage WGEREL 20: 32
6 S Spal di ng ESM 16: 03| 24 J Castro Hill 18:06 | 42 T Mel hsh ESM 20: 50
7 H Jarma ESM 16: 10| 25J MCaig SB 18:16 | 43 J Douse WEREL 20:51
8 R Canpbel | Hi gh 16:11 | 26 C Berg WGREL 18:35( 44 J Gunely Hill 21: 00
9 S Martyn Hi gh 16:16 | 27 B Hussain NEB 18:36( 45T Phillips WGREL 21:18
10 R Mead (Richard) NEB 16:22 | 28 L G uszewski TVH 18:48 | 46 T Cox Hill 21: 44
11 M Stichbury SB 16:32 ( 29 W Thonpson SB 18:49 | 47 P Ford Hill 22:29
12 N CGool ab ESM 16:36 | 30 T McDonal d Hill 19: 09 | 48 M Abbas ESM 22: 47
13 D Thonpson Hill 16: 47 | 31 R Sanbrook SB 19:18 | 49 E Soj ol e NEB 22: 47
14 A Booth SB 17: 00| 32 M Roberts Herts P 19:47 | 50 A Canpbell ESM 22:51
15 C Purdue SB 17:09 | 33 Z Benzerrovye TVH 19:31 | 51 B Shoderu NEB 22:56
16 A Hunt ESM 17:27 | 34 J Downi ng ESM 19: 33| 52 B Depal a SB 23:32
17 A Orer ESM 17:30 | 35 J Louden ESM 19: 38| 53 L Lovel ock-Jemmot WGKEL 24:25
18 J Hal | SB 17: 33| 36 G Rudel hof f WEREL 19: 40
UNDER 17 MEN TEAM POSI T1 ONS
1Ealinggy, SMAC 194 5 Hillingdon A C 112 9 Wodford Green & EL A C. 75
2 Shaftesbury Barnet H 175 6 H ghgate Harriers 91| 10 Enfield & Haringey A C 52
3 Newham & Essex Beagl es 154 7 Herts Phoeni x 85
4 Ealing, SMAC "B 137 8 Thanmes Valley Harriers 80
UNDER 17 MEN LEAGUE POSI TI ONS
1Ealinggy, SMAC 359 5 Hillingdon A C 215 9 Enfield & Haringey A C 91
2 Newham & Essex Beagl es 288 6 Wodford Green & EL A C 168| 10 Hi ghgate Harriers 91
3 Shaftesbury Barnet H 280 7 Herts Phoeni x 135 11 London Heat hsi de Runners . 65
4 Ealing, SMAC "B 257 8 Thanes Valley Harriers 109| 12 Victoria Park Harriers & ° 37



UNDER 13 BOYS

1L Nicholas ESM 12: 45| 12 P Warburton Hill 13:59 | 23 T Hutson Hill 15: 29
2 J Stacey ESM 12:50( 13 J Snmith Lon H 14: 03 | 24 K Morel and SB 15: 39
3 A Percival ESM 13:03 | 14 T Fearnl ey E&H 14:06 | 25 A Aner- Al | day ESM 15: 44
4 R Mann Hill 13: 07 | 15 J Edwards Hill 14:07 | 26 A Shaw ESM 16: 15
5 P Hannah ESM 13:24 ( 16 R Thonpson Hill 14:09 | 27 R Hollingworth WGREL 16: 25
6 J Luna NEB 13:29 | 17 J McCormi ck SB 14:27| 28 A Dillon SB 16: 30
7T Hollis WGEEL 13: 33| 18 B Redhead ESM 14:28 | 29 N Wake Herts P 16:50
8 C Hepworth ESM 13:38 | 19 N Fordham SB 14:29 | 30 J Ew ns ESM 17: 04
9 J Goodwi n WGEEL 13:46 | 20 A Mobbs Lon H 14:42| 31 B Ali TVH 17: 54
10 M Spei ght Hill 13:48 21 E Bunsie SB 15:18 | 32 G Guthrie NEB 20: 07
11 Z Randal | ESM 13:49 | 22 C Moore ESM 15:19
UNDER 13 BOYS TEAM PCSI TI ONS
1Ealinggy, SMAC 121 5 Shaftesbury Barnet H 51 9 Herts Phoeni x 4
2 Hillingdon A C 91 6 London Heat hsi de Runners A ( 33| 10 Thanes Valley Harriers 2
3 Ealing, SMAC "B 73 7 Newham & Essex Beagl es 28
4 Wodford Green & EL A C 56 8 Enfield & Haringey A C 19
UNDER 13 BOYS LEAGUE TABLE
1Ealinggy, SMAC 220 5 Newham & Essex Beagl es 53 9 Thames Val ley Harriers 6
2 Hillingdon A C 160 6 Shaftesbury Barnet H 51| 10 Herts Phoeni x 4
3 Ealingy, SMAC "B 135 7 London Heat hsi de Runners A. ( 49
4 Wodford Green & EL A C 112 8 Enfield & Haringey A C 34
UNDER 15 G RLS + UNDER 13 G RLS
1 C MQui gan ESM 13:26 | 13 A Rai ESM 15:22 | 25 R Dobson ESM 16: 28
2 M W I dnman E&H 13:36 | 14 L Wake Herts P 15:29 | 26 E Henrt NEB 16: 51
3 C Edwar ds Hill 14:09 | 15 P Bailey ESM 15:32 | 27 M Shaw TVH 16: 55
4 R Charl es ESM 14: 15| 16 G Hardy ESM 15:38 | 28 J May ESM 16: 56
5 H Matt hews Hill 14:24 | 17 H Downs WGEL 15:39 | 29 S Asfeha TVH 17:12
6 D Lea ESM 14:30| 18 J Wre WGEL 15:46 | 30 D Thomas NEB 17: 46
7 M Reynol ds ESM 14:32 | 19 C Bantl eman ESM 15:55 | 31 T W ndsor Hill 20: 54
8 B Stock ESM 14:41| 20 J O Connel | ESM 15:56 | 32 C Duke Hill 20: 55
9 A Da Silva TVH 14:52( 21 C wall ESM 15: 59
10 K Green Hil'l 14:58 | 22 N Cresci Hill 16: 03
11 K Sol der WGEEL 15: 07 | 23 H French ESM 16: 05
12 G Coveney ESM 15:18 | 24 H Brill ESM 16: 08
UNDER 15 G RLS + UNDER 13 G RLS TEAM PCOSI TI ONS
1Ealinggy, SMAC 114 4 Wodford Geen & EL A C 53 7 Herts Phoeni x 19
2 Hillingdon A C 92 5 Thanmes Valley Harriers 34 8 Newham & Essex Beagl es 10
3 Ealing, SMAC "B 84 6 Enfield & Haringey A C. 31
UNDER 15 G RLS + UNDER 13 G RLS LEAGUE TABLE
1Ealinggy, SMAC 230 4 Newham & Essex Beagl es 111 7 Newham & Essex Beagles "B 51
2 Ealingg, SMAC "B" 174 5 Wodford Geen & EL A C 90 8 Herts Phoeni x 50
3 Hillingdon A C 121 6 Thanmes Valley Harriers 73 9 Enfield & Haringey A C 31
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A Wngler (V) High

N Cendrow cz Hi gh

S Abel Hi gh

K Jenrick (V) High

S Andreou (V) WGSEL
R Lewi s SB

S Bi gham Hill

J King Lon H
J Cooper (V) GCR

F Kennedy (V) ESM

M Powel | WGREL
E Brady Hi gh
A Yorwerth (VM) st Ab
S Fitt (V) GCR

S McHugh Met P
S Ni chol Hi gh

C Aitken TVH

M Li vi ngst one GCR

V Parry Lon H
B Pritchett (V) WGEL
L Caneron Met P
R Brown NEB

D Steer (V) st Ab
M Lazel | Hi gh

K Bal chin Met P
Er G ant Hill

R Wést on (V) Lon H
A Stach-Kevitz NEB

V Shadbol t (V) GCR

L WIlson (V) ESM

J Evans ESM

N Ander son Lon H
J Turner Hi gh

P Livesey St Alb
J Wastel | (V) Lon H
J Baxter Hill

Y Jones (V) Herts P

Hi ghgate Harriers

London Heat hsi de Runners
Woodford Green & EL A C
Garden City Runners

St Al bans Striders

Hi I lingdon A C

Hi ghgate Harriers
Woodford Green & EL A C
London Heat hsi de Runners
Hi I lingdon A C

Garden City Runners
Ealing, S MA C

Garden City Runners
Woodford Green & EL A C
London Heat hsi de Runners
Ealing, S MAC

Hi ghgate Harriers

Woodford Green & EL A C
Garden City Runners

Hi ghgate Harriers

London Heat hsi de Runners
St Al bans Striders
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870
850
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SENI OR WOMVEN

P Kaper WGREL 20: 04
| Ransay SB 20: 08
Y Budd (V) Hill 20: 09
B Pul |l an St Alb  20:11
G Ri pper St Alb  20:18
K Medlicott (V) GCR 20: 19
C Mboney St Alb  20:24
R Mller (V) Lon H 20: 26
J Weekes Hill 20: 27
C Penfol d Hill 20: 28
A McQui gan ESM 20: 34
N Kader bhoy SB 20: 44
A Vardl e (V) WEEL  20:45
K Wi ght Hi gh 20: 48
S Hill St Alb  20:49
S Parry-Jones Mor n 20: 50
S Cord (V) WGSEL 20: 53
J Thomas (V) WEEL  21:00
F MCuire Hi gh 21: 05
F Hol | and (V) Lon H 21:06
D Wite ESM 21: 07
A MacMahon Met P 21: 07
V Hai nes NEB 21:10
T English ESM 21:11
G Jubb St Alb  21:15
C McKenna Met P 21:19
V Doyl e (V) Hill 21:31
K French ESM 21:32
W Jonnson (V) GCR 21:48
A MacKenzi e (V) ESM 21:53
G Gaughan E&H 21:54
P Hai nes (V) NEB 21: 55
H Patterson (V) Serp 21:59
S Berti (V) Herts P 22:01
R Bough Ser p 22:03
L Prestegar Ser p 22:03
S Hi scox ESM 22:14

SENI OR WOMVEN TEAM PCSI TI ONS

Ealing, S MAC. 338
Metropolitan Police AA 310
Newham & Essex Beagl es 208
Shaft esbury Barnet H 194
Hillingdon A C. "B" 112
Thames Val ley Harriers 105
SENI OR WOVEN LEAGUE TABLE
St Al bans Striders 553
Metropolitan Police AA 515
Newham & Essex Beagl es 487
Shaft esbury Barnet H 486
Ser pentine Running C ub 356
HiI'lingdon A.C. "B" 299
VETERAN WOMEN TEAM PCSI Tl ONS
St Al bans Striders 65
Hi I lingdon A C 57
Herts Phoeni x 42
Ser pentine Running C ub 18
Thames Val ley Harriers 16

VETERAN WOMVEN LEAGUE POSI TI ONS

Ealing, S MA C 125
Hi I lingdon A C 122
Herts Phoeni x 93
Newham & Essex Beagl es 72
Ser pentine Running C ub 38
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80
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88
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92
93
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1
4
5

13
14
15
16

13
14
15
16
17
18

11
12

11
12
13
14

J Snith-RasnussenHill 22:

K Ind (V) &R 22:

S Percival (V) ESM 22:

T Snook Hill 22:

K Jones Hill 22:

J Brosnan (V) TVH 22:

C Bol am (V) Hill 22:

L Keel er ESM 23:

K Hor swood (VM) Mt P 23:

P Dunkl ey Lon H 23:

M Lai (V) ESM 23:

M Fitzgerald (V) TVH 23:

C Heenskerk (V) Hill 23:

J Reid Met P 23:

B Vogt (V) Serp 23:

A Cow ey (V) Herts P 23:

C Mtchell (V) ESM 24:

C O Connel | ESM 24:

L Richardson NEB 24:

E Morse (V) Hill 26:

C McNei l | Serp 27:
VETERAN WOVEN

A Wngl er (V) High 16:

K Jenrick (V) High 17:

S Andreou (V) WGREL 17:

Herts Phoeni x

Ser pentine Running C ub

Mor ni ngt on Chasers

Enfield & Haringey A C

Thanes Valley Harriers

Herts Phoeni x

Mor ni ngt on Chasers

Enfield & Haringey A C

Victoria PH & Tower H

London Frontrunners

Newham & Essex Beagl es

Metropolitan Police AA

Shaft esbury Barnet H

Thanes Valley Harriers

Victoria PH & Tower H
Metropolitan Police AA

16
18
35
38
43
44
57
02
06
09
11
18
28
31
36
41
05
08
24
16
42

56
21
34

90
81
43
28

299
290
137
97
90
49

15

37
33



